Academic Senate of California State University, Long Beach

RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF HOSTING THE NATIONAL CONFERENCE ON UNDERGRADUATE RESEARCH 2021

Be it **RESOLVED** that the Academic Senate of CSULB supports the University's application to host the National Conference on Undergraduate Research (NCUR) during spring break 2021 (Thursday, April 1, 2021-Saturday, April 3, 2021).

Furthermore, in the event that NCUR 2021 is indeed hosted at CSULB, be it

RESOLVED that the Academic Senate of CSULB encourage faculty from all disciplines to engage undergraduate students in research projects and subsequently encourage those students to submit proposals to present their findings at NCUR 2021;

RESOLVED that the Academic Senate of CSULB encourage faculty from all disciplines to contribute to NCUR 2021 by reviewing submission for the conference (in cooperation with faculty from five other local CSUs—CSU Fullerton, CSU Los Angeles, CSU Northridge, Cal